
USC (W) (12-2) -vs- SJSU (W) (5-8)
02/21/2026 at San Jose, CA

 
 

 

Date: 02/21/2026
Time: 08:39 PM
Site: San Jose, CA
Attendance: 200
Officials: Levon Dermendjian   David Maes   

Goals By Period 1 2 3 4 OT OT
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USC (W) 4 6 4 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 19
SJSU (W) 1 1 3 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 8

Scoring Summary

Period Time Team Type Scored By
1st 06:49 USC G Maggie Johnson*
1st 03:13 SJS G Darcy Spark
1st 02:05 USC G Natalia Blazevic
1st 01:10 USC G Ava Stryker
1st 00:24 USC G Meghan Mcaninch
2nd 05:53 USC G Caitlin Cohen
2nd 04:33 USC G Emily Ausmus
2nd 04:15 USC G Emily Ausmus
2nd 03:34 USC G Rachel Gazzaniga
2nd 02:21 SJS G Darcy Spark
2nd 01:11 USC G Ava Stryker
2nd 00:32 USC G Emily Ausmus
3rd 07:43 USC G Rachel Gazzaniga
3rd 06:28 SJS G Darcy Spark
3rd 05:17 USC G Natalia Blazevic
3rd 04:43 USC G Ava Stryker
3rd 02:41 USC G Hannah Carver
3rd 01:31 SJS G Mackenzy Clark
3rd 01:00 SJS G Sarah Woren
4th 06:52 USC G Emily Ausmus
4th 06:28 SJS G Bridget Cranley
4th 06:05 USC G Sinia Plotz
4th 05:31 USC G Sinia Plotz
4th 04:03 USC G Meghan Mcaninch
4th 01:59 SJS G Darcy Spark
4th 01:24 USC G Rachel Gazzaniga
4th 00:13 SJS G-P Sarah Woren

Team Statistics

USC SJS
Shots 27 24
Goals 16 8
Assists 15 4
Points 31 12
Exclusions 8 9
Steals 11 7
Sprints 3-0 0-0

Penalties

Period Time Team Type Player
1st 01:47 USC E Ashley Kwan
1st 02:05 SJS E Darcy Spark
1st 02:28 USC E Morgan Netherton*
1st 02:43 USC E Rachel Gazzaniga
1st 04:01 USC E Morgan Netherton*
1st 06:50 SJS E Taylor Fisher
2nd 02:09 SJS E Mackenzy Clark
2nd 02:30 USC E Meghan Mcaninch
2nd 04:15 SJS E Sienna Cimoli
2nd 05:56 SJS E Bridget Cranley
3rd 01:46 USC E Madison Haaland-Ford*
3rd 03:14 USC E Ava Knepper
3rd 04:30 USC E Ava Stryker
3rd 06:11 SJS E Sienna Cimoli
4th 00:15 USC E-P Emily Ausmus
4th 01:35 SJS E Amelia Lukie
4th 03:30 USC E Ej Hourigan*
4th 04:21 SJS E Bridget Cranley
4th 05:12 USC E-P Ava Knepper
4th 06:08 SJS E Jennine Osorio



Individual
 
 
USC (W) 19

# Player SH G A PTS EX DEX STL FB Sprint
1 Anna Reed* 0 0 1 1 0 0 4 0 0-0

2
Madison Haaland-
Ford* 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0-0

3 Sinia Plotz 2 2 2 4 0 0 2 1 0-0
4 Morgan Netherton* 2 0 2 2 2 1 0 0 0-0
6 Maggie Johnson* 1 1 2 3 0 0 1 0 0-0
7 Caitlin Cohen 2 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0-0
8 Alma Yaacobi* 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0-0
9 Emily Ausmus 7 4 2 6 0 3 0 0 0-0
10 Meghan McAninch 4 2 0 2 1 1 2 0 1-0
11 Ashley Kwan 1 0 2 2 1 1 0 0 1-0
12 Ava Knepper 0 0 1 1 1 0 0 0 1-0
13 Sofia Umeda* 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 3 0-0
14 Rachel Gazzaniga 3 3 1 4 1 0 1 1 0-0
16 Hannah Carver 1 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0-0
21 Natalia Blazevic 2 2 1 3 0 1 0 0 0-0
25 EJ Hourigan* 1 0 1 1 1 0 0 0 0-0

Totals 27 16 15 31 8 8 11 5 3-0

# Goalie Minutes GA Saves
1 Anna Reed* 32:00 5 7

Totals 5 7

SJSU (W) 8

# Player SH G A PTS EX DEX STL FB Sprint
1B Larke Eslinger 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
1A Sydney Poore 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
1 Tatianna Raffin 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
2 Darcy Spark 7 4 1 5 1 1 3 2 0-0
3 Emma Ruzic 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0-0
4 Megan Ledgerwood 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
5 Nynke Willemsen 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
7 Sarah Woren 2 2 0 2 0 0 0 0 0-0
8 Catie Kelly 1 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0-0
9 Jennine Osorio 3 0 1 1 1 0 1 0 0-0
10 Rachel Williams 1 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0-0
11 Mackenzy Clark 1 1 0 1 1 1 0 0 0-0
12 Bridget Cranley 3 1 0 1 2 0 0 1 0-0
13 Isabella Adams 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
14 Jessica Ross 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0-0
15 Makayla McGuire 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
17 Marte Skibba 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
18 Sienna Cimoli 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0-0
19 Taylor Fisher 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0-0
20 Tasaria Kilpatrick 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0

21
Sally Gonzalez-
Aguilar 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0

22 Rose Jensen 3 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0-0
24 Amelia Lukie 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0-0

Totals 24 8 4 12 9 5 7 3 0-0

# Goalie Minutes GA Saves
1 Tatianna Raffin 32:00 12 0
1B Larke Eslinger 32:00 1 0
1A Sydney Poore 32:00 6 0

Totals 19 0


